
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 04 April 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KALANY BALE Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 528165 15/14186

 2 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 8/7162

 3 CARTWHEEL Dropping in grade NOW, 28/03/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 4/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 14/13204

 4 BIGGEST STAR 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 08/09/2021, R5, P 6M 4P 2M 4/1/2C. Gatt 499978 9/5189

 5 HORCHATA Weighted points score WPK, 09/02/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 4P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 540284 7/4264

 6 BINDI Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R8, Y 3Y 5Y 7P 4/1/2C. Gatt 546148 5/4172

 7 ROCKSTAR JIMMY Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3S. Evans 545384 2/1193

 8 CUMBRIA DAYS Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 5C 5/3S. Fitch 543681 4/1190

 9 FIRE FAIRY Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 2P 5/2K. Midson 541450 3/2177

 10 MR. NATURAL Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3P. Goodsell 542362 2/1177

 11 DAISY'S FERNANDO Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 5/1L. Bowman 534146 6/3162

 12 YAMAZAKI RIOT Last start winner DAP, 24/03/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/0110

 13 MAIMIE'S ROSE Last start placegetter NOW, 01/11/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 7P 5/1D. Ramsay 530545 5/4231

 14 STILTON SQUIRT Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1K. Perz 520249 7/5216

 15 RED FIRE BAY Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 4P 5/2K. Midson 541449 3/2198

 16 ROB'S ROY Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 2P 5/2R. Hatton 537473 3/2180

 17 QUINNLEY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 24/03/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 1P 5/1S. Rhodes 538381 4/3159

 18 AMANDA BALLO Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/1129

 19 AMEENA'S ATHENA Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4D. Carter 530563 1/0111

 20 FAWN TIPSY Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4R. Walter 531423 1/0104

 21 RUBY YAP Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3K. Midson 541968 2/1159

 22 TATTOOED BOY Weighted points score GBN, 25/03/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536442 1/0156

 23 BAM BAM BALAAM Weighted points score DAP, 24/03/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 3P 5/3C. Bell 535139 2/1153

 24 BOOMERANG BINDI Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1G. Bayo 527502 5/4147

 25 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1G. Hughes 528761 8/6147

 26 ADDISON ROSE Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0144

 27 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R12, Y 6Y 2P 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/0142

 28 ZULU TO FIRE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3K. Lambos 545546 2/1135

 29 VELOCITY QUEUE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1R. Goodwin 540281 4/3124
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 30 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3B. Williamson 535626 2/1123

 31 HARVEST MOON Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 6P 5/2R. Hatton 537471 3/2120

 32 SKEDADDLE ROLLO Weighted points score GBN, 25/03/2022, R6, P 6P 4Y 5P 5/3A. Tutt 532471 2/1119

 33 STELLIO Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 5/0117

 34 FURIOUS BALLOWS Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R5, Y 2Y 1Y 6Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 1/0116

 35 JACK OF SPADES Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2022, R11, P 8P 4P 5P 5/2K. Lambos 540241 3/2114

 36 NEGASI BALE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 532647 4/0114

 37 ELLE SCARLETT Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4G. Hughes 546496 1/0112

 38 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1111

 39 TEA POLICE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0108

 40 AQUA VITE Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4R. Johnston 528464 1/0106

 41 ARAGORN ABLAZE Weighted points score GBN, 11/03/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 4P 5/3K. Perz 539189 2/199

 42 RIVER STYX 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/099

 43 HOT STREAK Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Walter 531981 5/387

 44 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R3, P 4P 5Y 2Y 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/186

 45 LICORICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/083

 46 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 4P 7M 5P 5/3A. Azzopardi 493397 4/181

 47 NERO BALE Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4C. Gatt 508625 2/081

 48 SKEDADDLE AMBER Weighted points score GBN, 25/03/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4A. Tutt 536766 1/078

 49 TOURELLO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/378

 50 NAGAMBIE BALE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4S. Rhodes 540567 3/078

 51 HAND BREAK Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/175

 52 TIPSY MERMAID 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/03/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4A. Pratt 532444 3/072

 53 DYNAMIC QUEEN 2 Weighted points score WAG, 18/03/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4A. Pratt 528618 1/069

 54 DELANY BOY Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1L. Warren 521042 7/466

 55 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R10, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/257

 56 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/057
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 1 ROCKSTAR JIMMY Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3S. Evans 545384 2/1193

 2 CUMBRIA DAYS Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R4, P 1P 6P 5C 5/3S. Fitch 543681 4/1190

 3 FIRE FAIRY Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R12, P 1P 8P 2P 5/2K. Midson 541450 3/2177

 4 MR. NATURAL Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3P. Goodsell 542362 2/1177

 5 DAISY'S FERNANDO Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 5/1L. Bowman 534146 6/3162

 6 YAMAZAKI RIOT Last start winner DAP, 24/03/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/0110

 7 MAIMIE'S ROSE Last start placegetter NOW, 01/11/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 7P 5/1D. Ramsay 530545 5/4231

 8 STILTON SQUIRT Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 2P 5/1K. Perz 520249 7/5216

 9 RED FIRE BAY Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 4P 5/2K. Midson 541449 3/2198

 10 ROB'S ROY Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 2P 5/2R. Hatton 537473 3/2180

 11 QUINNLEY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 24/03/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 1P 5/1S. Rhodes 538381 4/3159

 12 AMANDA BALLO Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 6P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/1129

 13 AMEENA'S ATHENA Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4D. Carter 530563 1/0111

 14 FAWN TIPSY Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4R. Walter 531423 1/0104

 15 RUBY YAP Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3K. Midson 541968 2/1159

 16 TATTOOED BOY Weighted points score GBN, 25/03/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536442 1/0156

 17 BAM BAM BALAAM Weighted points score DAP, 24/03/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 3P 5/3C. Bell 535139 2/1153

 18 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1G. Hughes 528761 8/6147

 19 BOOMERANG BINDI Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1G. Bayo 527502 5/4147

 20 ADDISON ROSE Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0144

 21 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R12, Y 6Y 2P 6P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/0142

 22 ZULU TO FIRE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3K. Lambos 545546 2/1135

 23 VELOCITY QUEUE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/1R. Goodwin 540281 4/3124

 24 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3B. Williamson 535626 2/1123

 25 HARVEST MOON Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 6P 5/2R. Hatton 537471 3/2120

 26 SKEDADDLE ROLLO Weighted points score GBN, 25/03/2022, R6, P 6P 4Y 5P 5/3A. Tutt 532471 2/1119

 27 STELLIO Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 5/0117

 28 FURIOUS BALLOWS Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R5, Y 2Y 1Y 6Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 1/0116

 29 NEGASI BALE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4S. Rhodes 532647 4/0114

 30 JACK OF SPADES Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2022, R11, P 8P 4P 5P 5/2K. Lambos 540241 3/2114

 31 ELLE SCARLETT Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4G. Hughes 546496 1/0112
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 32 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/1111

 33 TEA POLICE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0108

 34 AQUA VITE Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4R. Johnston 528464 1/0106

 35 ARAGORN ABLAZE Weighted points score GBN, 11/03/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 4P 5/3K. Perz 539189 2/199

 36 RIVER STYX 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/099

 37 HOT STREAK Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1R. Walter 531981 5/387

 38 TOWERING GEM Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R3, P 4P 5Y 2Y 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/186

 39 LICORICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/083

 40 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 4P 7M 5P 5/3A. Azzopardi 493397 4/181

 41 NERO BALE Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4C. Gatt 508625 2/081

 42 TOURELLO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/378

 43 NAGAMBIE BALE Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4S. Rhodes 540567 3/078

 44 SKEDADDLE AMBER Weighted points score GBN, 25/03/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4A. Tutt 536766 1/078

 45 HAND BREAK Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/175

 46 TIPSY MERMAID 1 Weighted points score GBN, 11/03/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4A. Pratt 532444 3/072

 47 DYNAMIC QUEEN 2 Weighted points score WAG, 18/03/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4A. Pratt 528618 1/069

 48 DELANY BOY Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1L. Warren 521042 7/466

 49 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 8P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/057

 50 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R10, Y 8Y 6P 7P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/257
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 1 NIXON BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 3P 1/1S. Rhodes 528168 17/14309

 2 WALDEMAR BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R9, P 3P 8P 8P 2/1/2S. Rhodes 537212 9/6153

 3 CUMBRIA JIM Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 3P 2/1/1S. Fitch 521206 15/10288

 4 MRS SUE BALLOS Last start winner NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 7P 3/1/2A. Azzopardi 536786 10/8168

 5 KALANY BALE Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 528165 15/14186

 6 STILTON FRECKLE Last start placegetter NOW, 28/03/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 8/7162

 7 CARTWHEEL Dropping in grade NOW, 28/03/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 4P 4/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 14/13204

 8 BIGGEST STAR 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 08/09/2021, R5, P 6M 4P 2M 4/1/2C. Gatt 499978 9/5189

 9 HORCHATA Weighted points score WPK, 09/02/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 4P 4/1/2R. Goodwin 540284 7/4264

 10 BINDI Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R8, Y 3Y 5Y 7P 4/1/2C. Gatt 546148 5/4172
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 1 JET PACK BALLO 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 14/03/2022, R1, P

GAR, 11/03/2022, R3, P

8P 3P 2P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/099

 2 SHE'S DEBACLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 17/01/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 6P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/062

 3 ROCKSTAR JAY BAY First start M/1S. Evans 547859 0/00

 4 MY ROSIE BAY 1 First start M/1K. Midson 541445 0/00

 5 NORA CARAT First start M/1V. Mcdonald 543513 0/00

 6 SKEDDADLE BETTY Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 03/01/2022, R1, P 5P M/1A. Tutt 536769 0/050

 7 MOUNT TATE Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 24/03/2022, R2, P 5P M/1C. Micallef 550493 0/050

 8 WEST OF NOME Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R2, Y 4Y 5Y 5Y M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/076

 9 ZIPPING RANDY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R4, Y 7Y 6P 5P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/056

 10 ROCKSTAR WAIMEA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R1, P 4P 6P M/1S. Evans 547862 0/052

 11 MITHRIL BURNER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 5P M/1K. Perz 539188 0/052

 12 BLAZE OF CHAOS Weighted points score BUL, 13/02/2022, R3, P 7P 6P 5Y M/1A. Pratt 535951 0/048

6 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 31 March 2022 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 04 April 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOMBRERO Last start placegetter BUL, 27/02/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4N. Brown 544941 1/0139

 2 ROCKSTAR SUE Last start Provincial winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4S. Evans 545387 1/0119

 3 ELLE YEAH Weighted points score WPK, 30/03/2022, R6, P 6P (FEL)C 2P 5/3A. Manwaring 543684 2/1168

 4 ASHBY JET Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4A. Manwaring 545283 2/0166

 5 ALPHA MISS Weighted points score DAP, 17/02/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 1/0129

 6 PARADE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 18/03/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/0100

 7 RIVER STYX 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/099

 8 MOUNT GOWER Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 5/4C. Micallef 550492 1/097

 9 MACKTOWN BOY Weighted points score NOW, 07/02/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 7Y 5/4E. Bakirtzidis 536447 2/086

 10 BELIEVE SO Weighted points score BUL, 29/03/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 4P 5/3P. Goodsell 542359 2/184

 11 LICORICE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/083

 12 LIGHTNING ZOMBIE Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4C. Bell 543844 1/075

 13 DYNAMIC QUEEN 1 Weighted points score WAG, 18/03/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4A. Pratt 528618 1/069
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 1 IMPULSE BUY Grade order Grade 1 6C 4C 3C 1/2E. Azzopardi 539235 10/9228

 2 SPECIAL BLEND Grade order Grade 2 5C 5P 1C 2/1/1A. Dwyer 538037 13/11227

 3 OPINIONS Grade order Grade 3 4C 3C 2C 3/1/2M. Burton 526356 13/8276

 4 BOY SERIOUS Grade order Grade 3 3P 8C 2C 3/1/1M. Burton 535094 9/7252

 5 FLASHING TORQUE Grade order Grade 3 2P 2P 6P 3/1/2R. Cooper 526993 9/8171

 6 SUPERSOUND Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6C 5/1M. Burton 526351 12/3232

 7 MISS BLUE FANCY Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 1P 5/2J. Alaban 536679 3/2210

 8 AIM FOR ARIA Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 6P 5/3N. Brown 544944 3/1192

 9 MY MATE KATE Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/1N. Brown 544943 5/3186

 10 WAR WEAPON Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/4N. Brown 544939 2/0173

 11 LIGHTNING STAR 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 2P 5/2C. Bell 543845 3/2162

 12 LUCKY FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 6P 5/3W. Sugars 540272 3/1162

 13 BLUE MOSS Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 7P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 9/6117

 14 PARADE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 4P 5/4R. Morley 539288 1/0100

 15 TIPSY MERMAID 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 5P 5/3A. Pratt 532444 3/172

 16 DYNAMIC QUEEN 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/4A. Pratt 528618 1/069
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 1 MY ROSIE BAY 2 First start M/1K. Midson 541445 0/00

 2 ROCKSTAR WAIMEA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R1, P 4P 6P M/1S. Evans 547862 0/052

 3 MITHRIL BURNER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 28/03/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 5P M/1K. Perz 539188 0/052
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 1 CUMBRIA KID Last start winner NOW, 28/03/2022, R5, P 1P 5P 3P 5/2S. Fitch 543679 4/2204

 2 TOURELLO 1 Unrequired at last meeting NOW, 28/03/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/578

 3 BIGGEST STAR 1 Dropping in grade GBN, 18/03/2022, R9, P 6M 4P 2M 5/1C. Gatt 499978 9/3189

 4 LIGHTNING STAR 1 Weighted points score DAP, 24/03/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 2P 5/2C. Bell 543845 3/2162
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 1 FAIR CALL Last start placegetter DAP, 24/03/2022, R2, P 3P 8P 7P M/1C. O'Brien 545548 0/086

 2 ROCKSTAR ALOHA Last start placegetter WPK, 30/03/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1S. Evans 547858 0/078

 3 JET PACK BALLO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 14/03/2022, R1, P

GAR, 11/03/2022, R3, P

8P 3P 2P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/099

 4 ZIPPING RANDY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 30/03/2022, R4, Y 7Y 6P 5P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/056
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